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City/Town District Population %
Alton NH 1 499 100.0

Amherst NH 2 697 100.0

Antrim NH 2 1,395 100.0

Ashland NH 1 1,082 100.0

Bartlett NH 1 351 100.0

Belmont NH 1 1,285 100.0

Bennington NH 2 338 100.0

Berlin NH 1 9,425 100.0

Bethlehem NH 1 826 100.0

Blodgett Landing NH 2 152 100.0

Bradford NH 2 372 100.0

Bristol NH 1 1,911 100.0

Canaan NH 1 442 100.0

Center Ossipee NH 1 526 100.0

Center Sandwich NH 1 156 100.0

Charlestown NH 2 1,078 100.0

Claremont NH 2 12,949 100.0

Colebrook NH 1 1,201 100.0

Concord NH 2 43,976 100.0

Contoocook NH 2 1,427 100.0

Conway NH 1 3,576 100.0
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City/Town District Population %

Derry NH 1 22,879 100.0

Dover NH 1 32,741 100.0

Durham NH 1 11,147 100.0

East Merrimack NH 2 5,176 100.0

Enfield NH 1 1,571 100.0

Epping NH 1 2,693 100.0

Exeter NH 1 10,109 100.0

Farmington NH 1 3,824 100.0

Francestown NH 2 201 100.0

Franklin NH 2 8,741 100.0

Goffstown NH 2 3,366 100.0

Gorham NH 1 1,851 100.0

Greenville NH 2 1,074 100.0

Groveton NH 1 1,068 100.0

Hampton Beach NH 1 2,598 100.0

Hampton NH 1 9,597 100.0

Hancock NH 2 213 100.0

Hanover NH 1 9,078 100.0

Henniker NH 2 3,166 100.0

Hillsborough NH 2 2,156 100.0

Hinsdale NH 2 1,485 100.0

Hooksett NH 2 5,283 100.0

Hudson NH 2 7,534 100.0

Jaffrey NH 2 3,058 100.0

Keene NH 2 23,047 100.0
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City/Town District Population %

Klondike Corner NH 2 652 100.0

Laconia NH 1 16,871 100.0

Lancaster NH 1 1,941 100.0

Lebanon NH 1 14,282 100.0

Lincoln NH 1 969 100.0

Lisbon NH 1 965 100.0

Littleton NH 1 4,467 100.0

Londonderry NH 1 11,645 100.0

Loudon NH 2 711 100.0

Manchester NH 2 115,644 100.0

Marlborough NH 2 1,066 100.0

Melvin Village NH 1 273 100.0

Meredith NH 1 2,527 100.0

Milford NH 2 9,212 100.0

Milton Mills NH 1 313 100.0

Milton NH 1 593 100.0

Mountain Lakes NH 1 504 100.0

Nashua NH 2 91,322 100.0

New Boston NH 2 326 100.0

New Hampton NH 1 373 100.0

New London NH 2 1,266 100.0

Newfields NH 1 378 100.0

Newmarket NH 1 5,797 100.0

Newport NH 2 4,735 100.0

North Conway NH 1 2,116 100.0
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City/Town District Population %

North Haverhill NH 1 843 100.0

North Walpole NH 2 785 100.0

North Woodstock NH 1 739 100.0

Peterborough NH 2 3,090 100.0

Pinardville NH 2 5,034 100.0

Pittsfield NH 2 1,570 100.0

Plainfield NH 1 178 100.0

Plymouth NH 1 4,730 100.0

Portsmouth NH 1 21,956 100.0

Raymond NH 1 3,738 100.0

Rochester NH 1 32,492 100.0

Sanbornville NH 1 963 100.0

Seabrook Beach NH 1 1,078 100.0

Somersworth NH 1 11,855 100.0

South Hooksett NH 2 5,888 100.0

Suissevale NH 1 328 100.0

Suncook NH 2 5,501 100.0

Tilton Northfield NH 1 1,818 54.7

Tilton Northfield NH 2 1,506 45.3

Troy NH 2 1,108 100.0

Union NH 1 196 100.0

Walpole NH 2 573 100.0

Warner NH 2 453 100.0

West Stewartstown NH 1 263 100.0

West Swanzey NH 2 1,281 100.0
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City/Town District Population %

Whitefield NH 1 1,460 100.0

Wilton NH 2 1,324 100.0

Winchester NH 2 1,606 100.0

Wolfeboro NH 1 3,300 100.0

Woodsville NH 1 1,431 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) NH Good Government Plan

City/Town -- Listed by District

Population %

District 1

Alton NH 499 100.0

Ashland NH 1,082 100.0

Bartlett NH 351 100.0
Belmont NH 1,285 100.0

Berlin NH 9,425 100.0

Bethlehem NH 826 100.0

Bristol NH 1,911 100.0
Canaan NH 442 100.0

Center Ossipee NH 526 100.0

Center Sandwich NH 156 100.0

Colebrook NH 1,201 100.0
Conway NH 3,576 100.0

Derry NH 22,879 100.0

Dover NH 32,741 100.0

Durham NH 11,147 100.0
Enfield NH 1,571 100.0

Epping NH 2,693 100.0

Exeter NH 10,109 100.0

Farmington NH 3,824 100.0
Gorham NH 1,851 100.0

Groveton NH 1,068 100.0

Hampton Beach NH 2,598 100.0

Hampton NH 9,597 100.0
Hanover NH 9,078 100.0

Laconia NH 16,871 100.0
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Population %

Lancaster NH 1,941 100.0

Lebanon NH 14,282 100.0
Lincoln NH 969 100.0

Lisbon NH 965 100.0

Littleton NH 4,467 100.0

Londonderry NH 11,645 100.0
Melvin Village NH 273 100.0

Meredith NH 2,527 100.0

Milton Mills NH 313 100.0

Milton NH 593 100.0

Mountain Lakes NH 504 100.0
New Hampton NH 373 100.0

Newfields NH 378 100.0

Newmarket NH 5,797 100.0

North Conway NH 2,116 100.0
North Haverhill NH 843 100.0

North Woodstock NH 739 100.0

Plainfield NH 178 100.0

Plymouth NH 4,730 100.0
Portsmouth NH 21,956 100.0

Raymond NH 3,738 100.0

Rochester NH 32,492 100.0

Sanbornville NH 963 100.0
Seabrook Beach NH 1,078 100.0

Somersworth NH 11,855 100.0

Suissevale NH 328 100.0

Tilton Northfield NH (part) 1,818 54.7
Union NH 196 100.0

West Stewartstown NH 263 100.0

Whitefield NH 1,460 100.0
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Communities of Interest (Landscape, 11x8.5) NH Good Government Plan

Population %

Wolfeboro NH 3,300 100.0

Woodsville NH 1,431 100.0

District 1 Totals 281,818

District 2

Amherst NH 697 100.0

Antrim NH 1,395 100.0
Bennington NH 338 100.0

Blodgett Landing NH 152 100.0

Bradford NH 372 100.0

Charlestown NH 1,078 100.0
Claremont NH 12,949 100.0

Concord NH 43,976 100.0

Contoocook NH 1,427 100.0

East Merrimack NH 5,176 100.0
Francestown NH 201 100.0

Franklin NH 8,741 100.0

Goffstown NH 3,366 100.0

Greenville NH 1,074 100.0
Hancock NH 213 100.0

Henniker NH 3,166 100.0

Hillsborough NH 2,156 100.0

Hinsdale NH 1,485 100.0
Hooksett NH 5,283 100.0

Hudson NH 7,534 100.0

Jaffrey NH 3,058 100.0

Keene NH 23,047 100.0
Klondike Corner NH 652 100.0

Loudon NH 711 100.0
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Population %

Manchester NH 115,644 100.0

Marlborough NH 1,066 100.0
Milford NH 9,212 100.0

Nashua NH 91,322 100.0

New Boston NH 326 100.0

New London NH 1,266 100.0
Newport NH 4,735 100.0

North Walpole NH 785 100.0

Peterborough NH 3,090 100.0

Pinardville NH 5,034 100.0

Pittsfield NH 1,570 100.0
South Hooksett NH 5,888 100.0

Suncook NH 5,501 100.0

Tilton Northfield NH (part) 1,506 45.3

Troy NH 1,108 100.0
Walpole NH 573 100.0

Warner NH 453 100.0

West Swanzey NH 1,281 100.0

Wilton NH 1,324 100.0
Winchester NH 1,606 100.0

District 2 Totals 381,537

Page 9 of 10
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Summary Statistics

Number of City/Town not split 99

Number of City/Town split 1

Number of City/Town split in 2 1

Total number of splits 2

Page 10 of 10


